
Global Membership Council             

Governing Committee Teleconference 
Time: Tuesday, June 4, 4 p.m. EDT 
Location:  MS Teams Call (Click to Join) 
 
Governing Committee: 
 
Geoff Mitchell, Council Chair, Australia: geoff@gmacert.com.au 
Nick Hill, Vice Chair, New Zealand: NickHill@boinz.org.nz  
Imad Eldurubi, Council Secretary, Jordan/UAE: ieldurubi@yahoo.com 
Teimuraz Bolotashvili, Republic of Georgia: t.bolotashvili@gmail.com  
Cole Cloward, City & County of Broomfield, cole.cloward@gmail.com 
David Gibson, United Kingdom, david@tdrg.co.uk  
Bob Heinrich, VCA Consultants, bheinrich@vcacode.com  
Noah Huber, United States: noah.huber@colorado.edu  
Ronald Lynn, United States: rllynn5363@gmail.com  
Rock Meng, United States: rock@capitolfpe.com  
Neville Pereira, United States: neville@pereira5.net  
Annie Lou von Mizener, United States: avonmizener@strongtie.com  
Angie Wiese, Board Liaison: awiese@iccsafe.org   
Laurence Genest, ICC VP, Global Solutions, Staff Liaison; lgenest@iccsafe.org  
   
 
Call in information: 
Attendees may directly join by clicking here. 
 

--------  
Agenda Items 
  
1. Roll Call         Judy Zakreski 

 
2. Welcome & Chair Opening Statement     Geoff Mitchell 

 
3. ICC Board Liaison Report       Angie Wiese 

 
4. ICC Global Solutions Report       Judy Zakreski 

 
5. Administrative Items       Geoff Mitchell 

a. Approval of past meeting minutes 
 
6. Update/discussion on GMC Activities     Imad Eldurubi 

a. Webinar series 
b. Upcoming Guest Speakers 

 
7. Discussion of Global Building Safety Topics     Geoff Mitchell 

a. Value proposition for the GMC 
b. Worldwide adoption and where GMC members may get involved 
c. Building Safety Month & International Building Safety Day review 
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8. Other business/updates       Geoff Mitchell 
a. Open to comments from the floor 
b. Next meeting: August 26, 2025 4:00 PM - 5:30 PM EDT 

 
 

9. Adjournment 
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